

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/28/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CUGA 25E28

Project Name: CUMBERLAND GAP NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK (LITTLE TUNNEL)

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.	62509	10,000.00	4,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/28/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CUGA 25E28
 Project Name: CUMBERLAND GAP NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK (LITTLE TUNNEL)

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	1,549,684.00	1,549,684.83	***
SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	1,554,626.00	1,554,626.00	
HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO	1,610,968.00	1,610,968.00	
HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION	1,984,353.50	1,984,353.50	
CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED	2,073,450.00	2,073,450.00	
KESSER INTERNATIONAL	2,136,247.03	2,136,247.03	
BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION	2,247,615.00	2,247,615.00	
GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC	2,507,049.00	2,507,049.00	
LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	2,803,510.00	2,803,510.00	
ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.	2,828,818.00	2,822,818.00	***

The apparent low bidder is 7 % below the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
Project No.: CUGA 25E28
Project Name: CUMBERLAND GAP NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK (LITTLE TUNNEL)

State: TN
County: CLAIBORNE
CUMBERLAND GAP NATIONAL HISTORICAL

Opened at: Sterling, VA
By: John Wilson
Date: 04/03/01

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Jose Quinones

Title: Highway Engineer

Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: Eastbank Contractors

Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC 615 MAIN STREET P.O. BOX 60222 NASHVILLE, TN 37206	1,549,684.83	
SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC. P.O. BOX 9476 KNOXVILLE, TN 37940	1,554,626.00	
HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO 1208 QUAIL STREET LAKEWOOD, CO 90215	1,610,968.00	
HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION 6415 LAKEVIEW ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28269	1,984,353.50	
CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED 12001 GUILFORD ROAD ANNAPOLIS JUNCTION, MD 20701	2,073,450.00	
KESSER INTERNATIONAL 519 W 16TH ST LITTLE ROCK, AR 72202-4827	2,136,247.03	
BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION P.O. BOX 11638 LEXINGTON, KY 40576-1638	2,247,615.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A

Project No.: CUGA 25E28

Project Name: CUMBERLAND GAP NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK (LITTLE TUNNEL)

State: TN

Opened at: Sterling, VA

County: CLAIBORNE

By: John Wilson

CUMBERLAND GAP NATIONAL HISTORICAL

Date: 04/03/01

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC 200 UNION BLVD. SUITE 400 LAKEWOOD, CO 80228	2,507,049.00	
LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC. 5315 OAKBROOK PARKWAY NORCROSS, GA 30093	2,803,510.00	
ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC. 12458 GLADSTONE AVENUE LAKE VIEW TERRACE, CA 91342	2,822,818.00	
Engineer's Estimate	1,660,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/28/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CUGA 25E28

Project Name: CUMBERLAND GAP NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK (LITTLE TUNNEL)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15703	LNFT	SILT FENCE			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	2,500	3.26	8,150.00
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		3.00	7,500.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		5.00	12,500.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		5.50	13,750.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		8.00	20,000.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		3.43	8,575.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		3.00	7,500.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		3.66	9,150.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		3.50	8,750.00
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		10.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.40	8,500.00
15708A	EACH	BALES, STRAW			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	20	190.69	3,813.80
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		6.00	120.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		100.00	2,000.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		10.00	200.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		8.00	160.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		13.70	274.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		10.00	200.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		49.35	987.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		8.00	160.00
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		20.00	400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.25	145.00
15709	EACH	CHECK DAMS			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	10	438.99	4,389.90
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		400.00	4,000.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		329.00	3,290.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		200.00	2,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		81.00	810.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		342.50	3,425.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		400.00	4,000.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		732.10	7,321.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		100.00	1,000.00
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		500.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		325.00	3,250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/28/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CUGA 25E28

Project Name: CUMBERLAND GAP NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK (LITTLE TUNNEL)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20103	SQYD	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	2,500	1.63	4,075.00
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		1.50	3,750.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		8.00	20,000.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		6.00	15,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		5.00	12,500.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		2.74	6,850.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		5.00	12,500.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		1.17	2,925.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		2.00	5,000.00
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		25.00	62,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	6,250.00
20301C	EACH	REMOVAL OF GATES			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	1	830.05	830.05
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		400.00	400.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		5,000.00	5,000.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		1,000.00	1,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		2,430.00	2,430.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		205.50	205.50
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		2,500.00	2,500.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		2,636.00	2,636.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		280.00	280.00
20309AA	CUYD	REMOVAL OF DEBRIS			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	400	21.56	8,624.00
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		100.00	40,000.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		150.00	60,000.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		60.00	24,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		200.00	80,000.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		47.95	19,180.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		375.00	150,000.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		50.75	20,300.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		49.00	19,600.00
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		250.00	100,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	10,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/28/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CUGA 25E28

Project Name: CUMBERLAND GAP NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK (LITTLE TUNNEL)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20409	CUYD	EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	450	44.86	20,187.00
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		12.00	5,400.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		59.00	26,550.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		75.00	33,750.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		55.00	24,750.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		20.55	9,247.50
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		50.00	22,500.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		64.54	29,043.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		16.00	7,200.00
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		125.00	56,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	6,750.00
20701AB	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE,TYPE 1-B			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	900	2.24	2,016.00
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		2.50	2,250.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		4.80	4,320.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		13.50	12,150.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		5.00	4,500.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		4.11	3,699.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		6.00	5,400.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		9.52	8,568.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		3.00	2,700.00
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		20.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	1,800.00
20801	CUYD	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	50	399.60	19,980.00
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		8.00	400.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		92.00	4,600.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		200.00	10,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		120.00	6,000.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		137.00	6,850.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		150.00	7,500.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		271.56	13,578.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		40.00	2,000.00
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		600.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/28/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CUGA 25E28

Project Name: CUMBERLAND GAP NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK (LITTLE TUNNEL)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25901	EACH	ROCKBOLT, RESIN GROUTED , 5 FEET LONG			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	105	266.40	27,972.00
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		500.00	52,500.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		300.00	31,500.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		160.00	16,800.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		200.00	21,000.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		411.00	43,155.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		115.00	12,075.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		88.00	9,240.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		100.00	10,500.00
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		200.00	21,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	9,450.00
25901E	EACH	ROCK BOLT, RESIN GROUTED, 10 FEET LONG			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	72	399.60	28,771.20
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		700.00	50,400.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		500.00	36,000.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		280.00	20,160.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		250.00	18,000.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		822.00	59,184.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		165.00	11,880.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		113.25	8,154.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		200.00	14,400.00
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		300.00	21,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	12,960.00
25907	EACH	PERFORMANCE TEST			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	6	532.80	3,196.80
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		1,500.00	9,000.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		1,000.00	6,000.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		300.00	1,800.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		3,000.00	18,000.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		685.00	4,110.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		300.00	1,800.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		2,501.00	15,006.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		500.00	3,000.00
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		1,000.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	4,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/28/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CUGA 25E28

Project Name: CUMBERLAND GAP NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK (LITTLE TUNNEL)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30101E	TON	AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING E			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	555	25.99	14,424.45
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		15.00	8,325.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		35.00	19,425.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		68.00	37,740.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		32.00	17,760.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		23.98	13,308.90
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		65.00	36,075.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		73.40	40,737.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		36.00	19,980.00
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		120.00	66,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.00	7,215.00
30302	SQYD	ROAD RECONDITIONING			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	5,000	1.60	8,000.00
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		1.50	7,500.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		2.35	11,750.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		6.50	32,500.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		5.00	25,000.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		13.70	68,500.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		5.00	25,000.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		5.85	29,250.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		1.70	8,500.00
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		30.00	150,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	15,000.00
30802B	TON	ROADWAY AGGREGATE METHOD 2			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	570	16.33	9,308.10
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		15.00	8,550.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		29.00	16,530.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		65.00	37,050.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		29.00	16,530.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		24.66	14,056.20
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		25.00	14,250.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		106.80	60,876.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		26.00	14,820.00
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		100.00	57,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	10,260.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/28/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CUGA 25E28

Project Name: CUMBERLAND GAP NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK (LITTLE TUNNEL)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30805	TON	BEDDING AND BACKFILL AGGREGATE			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	1,350	23.14	31,239.00
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		15.00	20,250.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		31.90	43,065.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		60.00	81,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		29.00	39,150.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		26.03	35,140.50
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		35.00	47,250.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		34.14	46,089.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		36.00	48,600.00
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		100.00	135,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	24,300.00
55201A	CUYD	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE)			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	75	865.80	64,935.00
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		350.00	26,250.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		500.00	37,500.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		975.00	73,125.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		1,620.00	121,500.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		1,219.30	91,447.50
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		1,500.00	112,500.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		395.60	29,670.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		550.00	41,250.00
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		320.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		680.00	51,000.00
55230	CUYD	PREFORMED FOAM CELLULAR CONCRETE (Foamed Cement Grout)			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	7,000	79.92	559,440.00
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		70.00	490,000.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		74.00	518,000.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		108.00	756,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		0.10	700.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		68.50	479,500.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		80.00	560,000.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		102.00	714,000.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		195.00	1,365,000.00
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		80.00	560,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	420,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/28/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CUGA 25E28

Project Name: CUMBERLAND GAP NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK (LITTLE TUNNEL)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55401	LB	REINFORCING STEEL			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	12,750	0.92	11,730.00
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		0.50	6,375.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		1.10	14,025.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		1.25	15,937.50
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		1.66	21,165.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		1.44	18,360.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		1.00	12,750.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		0.78	9,945.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		1.00	12,750.00
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		2.00	25,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.55	7,012.50
56204	LF	TEMPORARY SUPPORT STRUCTURE			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	280	133.20	37,296.00
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		30.00	8,400.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		14.25	3,990.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		50.00	14,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		100.00	28,000.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		342.50	95,900.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		15.00	4,200.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		194.45	54,446.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		120.00	33,600.00
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		500.00	140,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		31.50	8,820.00
56601K	SQYD	SHOTCRETE, 4-INCH DEPTH			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	475	52.04	24,719.00
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		270.00	128,250.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		125.00	59,375.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		75.00	35,625.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		686.00	325,850.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		27.40	13,015.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		130.00	61,750.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		80.60	38,285.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		36.00	17,100.00
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		45.00	21,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		280.00	133,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/28/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CUGA 25E28
 Project Name: CUMBERLAND GAP NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK (LITTLE TUNNEL)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201H	LNFT	12-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	24	59.33	1,423.92
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		30.00	720.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		38.00	912.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		30.00	720.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		81.00	1,944.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		28.77	690.48
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		75.00	1,800.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		102.50	2,460.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		30.00	720.00
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		350.00	8,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	840.00
60206H	EACH	END SECTION FOR 12-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	2	375.57	751.14
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		150.00	300.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		351.50	703.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		300.00	600.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		1,620.00	3,240.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		363.05	726.10
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		300.00	600.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		512.50	1,025.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		150.00	300.00
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		1,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	600.00
60306A	LNFT	148-INCH x 164-INCH STRUCTURAL PLATE ELLIPTICAL PIPE, 10 GUAGE			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	773	518.15	400,529.95
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		480.00	371,040.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		450.00	347,850.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		565.00	436,745.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		900.00	695,700.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		890.50	688,356.50
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		700.00	541,100.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		609.00	470,757.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		550.00	425,150.00
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		900.00	695,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		345.00	266,685.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/28/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CUGA 25E28

Project Name: CUMBERLAND GAP NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK (LITTLE TUNNEL)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60505	SQYD	GEOCOMPOSITE SHEET DRAIN SYSTEM			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	55	35.40	1,947.00
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		10.00	550.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		8.00	440.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		12.00	660.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		65.00	3,575.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		34.25	1,883.75
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		10.00	550.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		59.60	3,278.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		30.00	1,650.00
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		25.00	1,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	1,650.00
60506C	LNFT	2-INCH COLLECTOR PIPE (PLASTIC)			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	100	12.89	1,289.00
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		3.00	300.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		17.10	1,710.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		3.00	300.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		24.00	2,400.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		15.07	1,507.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		20.00	2,000.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		13.42	1,342.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		18.00	1,800.00
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		5.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.50	650.00
60507E	LNFT	4-INCH OUTLET PIPE (NON-PERFORATED)			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	100	12.89	1,289.00
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		4.00	400.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		14.25	1,425.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		2.00	200.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		24.00	2,400.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		19.87	1,987.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		20.00	2,000.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		43.98	4,398.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		8.00	800.00
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		7.00	700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	1,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/28/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CUGA 25E28

Project Name: CUMBERLAND GAP NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK (LITTLE TUNNEL)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60510	TON	GRANULAR BACKFILL			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	95	24.29	2,307.55
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		20.00	1,900.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		237.00	22,515.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		185.00	17,575.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		48.00	4,560.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		23.98	2,278.10
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		100.00	9,500.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		44.00	4,180.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		36.00	3,420.00
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		70.00	6,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	2,375.00
60801D	SQYD	PAVED WATERWAY, TYPE 4			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	24	95.90	2,301.60
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		40.00	960.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		113.00	2,712.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		350.00	8,400.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		200.00	4,800.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		82.20	1,972.80
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		150.00	3,600.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		176.00	4,224.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		48.00	1,152.00
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		200.00	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,200.00
61102MG	LNFT	6-INCH WATERLINE, HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE)			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	1,194	15.26	18,220.44
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		10.00	11,940.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		16.50	19,701.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		12.00	14,328.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		16.00	19,104.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		12.33	14,722.02
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		27.50	32,835.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		45.00	53,730.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		8.60	10,268.40
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		22.00	26,268.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		28.00	33,432.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/28/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CUGA 25E28

Project Name: CUMBERLAND GAP NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK (LITTLE TUNNEL)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61102PG	LNFT	10-INCH WATERLINE, HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE)			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	1,194	30.62	36,560.28
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		18.00	21,492.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		22.50	26,865.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		19.50	23,283.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		32.00	38,208.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		28.77	34,351.38
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		52.50	62,685.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		56.00	66,864.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		12.40	14,805.60
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		25.00	29,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	71,640.00
61103LD	LNFT	4-INCH ENCASEMENT PIPE, POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC)			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	5,970	4.99	29,790.30
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		2.50	14,925.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		3.00	17,910.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		7.50	44,775.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		8.00	47,760.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		5.82	34,745.40
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		10.00	59,700.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		13.70	81,789.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		26.00	155,220.00
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		15.00	89,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16.00	95,520.00
61103ND	LNFT	6-INCH ENCASEMENT PIPE, POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC)			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	5,970	7.00	41,790.00
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		3.50	20,895.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		5.80	34,626.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		9.00	53,730.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		10.00	59,700.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		8.56	51,103.20
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		12.00	71,640.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		19.10	114,027.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		28.00	167,160.00
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		18.00	107,460.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		26.50	158,205.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/28/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CUGA 25E28

Project Name: CUMBERLAND GAP NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK (LITTLE TUNNEL)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61202NG	LNFT	8-INCH SEWER LINE, HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HPDE)			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	1,194	21.18	25,288.92
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		11.00	13,134.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		13.00	15,522.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		15.00	17,910.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		16.00	19,104.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		20.55	24,536.70
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		37.50	44,775.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		53.00	63,282.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		16.00	19,104.00
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		35.00	41,790.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	41,790.00
61901CC	LNFT	FENCE, CHAIN LINK TYPE, 48-INCH HEIGHT			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	50	26.64	1,332.00
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		15.00	750.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		11.66	583.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		40.00	2,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		65.00	3,250.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		16.44	822.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		80.00	4,000.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		17.60	880.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		25.00	1,250.00
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		35.00	1,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		27.00	1,350.00
61902BG	EACH	GATE, METAL TYPE, 14-FOOT WIDTH (LITTLE TUNNEL, HARROGATE PORTAL)			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	1	13,419.19	13,419.19
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		1,692.00	1,692.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		18,500.00	18,500.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		20,000.00	20,000.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		1,370.00	1,370.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		15,000.00	15,000.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		14,021.00	14,021.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		4,000.00	4,000.00
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/28/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CUGA 25E28

Project Name: CUMBERLAND GAP NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK (LITTLE TUNNEL)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61902BH	EACH	GATE, METAL TYPE, 16-FOOT WIDTH (CABLE TYPE)			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	1	1,998.00	1,998.00
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		2,000.00	2,000.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		1,692.00	1,692.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		1,500.00	1,500.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		2,400.00	2,400.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		1,712.50	1,712.50
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		2,600.00	2,600.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		5,125.00	5,125.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		200.00	200.00
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	700.00
61908A	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET, GATE			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	2	666.00	1,332.00
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		1,000.00	2,000.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		1,081.00	2,162.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		1,500.00	3,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		1,600.00	3,200.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		1,233.00	2,466.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		1,000.00	2,000.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		2,635.50	5,271.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		1,500.00	3,000.00
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		4,000.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	500.00
62401F	SQYD	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 2-INCH DEPTH			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	1,800	5.60	10,080.00
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		0.50	900.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		7.80	14,040.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		15.00	27,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		3.00	5,400.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		2.06	3,708.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		5.00	9,000.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		2.75	4,950.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		3.00	5,400.00
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		5.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	7,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/28/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CUGA 25E28

Project Name: CUMBERLAND GAP NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK (LITTLE TUNNEL)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62509	ACRE	TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	0.4	3,330.00	1,332.00
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		2,500.00	1,000.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		12,220.00	4,888.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		5,000.00	2,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		8,000.00	3,200.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		2,740.00	1,096.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		10,000.00	4,000.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		2,927.50	1,171.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		6,000.00	2,400.00
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		10,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	800.00
62901B	SQYD	EROSION CONTROL MAT TYPE 2			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	2,000	1.25	2,500.00
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		1.50	3,000.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		4.51	9,020.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		4.50	9,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		6.00	12,000.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		6.17	12,340.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		2.80	5,600.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		4.87	9,740.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		4.00	8,000.00
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		5.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	4,000.00
63301	EACH	SIGN INSTALLATION			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	12	226.24	2,714.88
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		30.00	360.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		260.00	3,120.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		45.00	540.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		325.00	3,900.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		1,027.50	12,330.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		150.00	1,800.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		183.00	2,196.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		300.00	3,600.00
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		300.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	6,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/28/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CUGA 25E28

Project Name: CUMBERLAND GAP NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK (LITTLE TUNNEL)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63606HA	LNFT	CONDUIT, 2 1/2-INCH, PVC			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	40	26.64	1,065.60
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		6.00	240.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		24.50	980.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		12.50	500.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		50.00	2,000.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		6.85	274.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		25.00	1,000.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		18.30	732.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		20.00	800.00
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		5.00	200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	800.00
63642	DAY	TEMPORARY LIGHTING AND VENTILATION			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	30	266.40	7,992.00
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		500.00	15,000.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		972.00	29,160.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		300.00	9,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		600.00	18,000.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		1,370.00	41,100.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		200.00	6,000.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		4,230.00	126,900.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		4,500.00	135,000.00
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		300.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	7,500.00
63643	DAY	STANDBY TIME (SAFETY INSPECTOR)			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	20	1,494.50	29,890.00
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		200.00	4,000.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		775.00	15,500.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		825.00	16,500.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		200.00	4,000.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		1,370.00	27,400.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		500.00	10,000.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		3,282.95	65,659.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		600.00	12,000.00
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		400.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	10,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/28/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CUGA 25E28

Project Name: CUMBERLAND GAP NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK (LITTLE TUNNEL)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63801	EACH	LOCATE UTILITIES			
		EAST BANK CONTRACTORS, LLC	12	164.09	1,969.08
		SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		100.00	1,200.00
		HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPO		110.00	1,320.00
		HALL CONTRACTING CORPORTATION		500.00	6,000.00
		CORMAN CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED		400.00	4,800.00
		KESSER INTERNATIONAL		2,055.00	24,660.00
		BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION		600.00	7,200.00
		GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		878.50	10,542.00
		LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		200.00	2,400.00
		ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC.		2,000.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		285.00	3,420.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A

Project No.: CUGA 25E28

Project Name: CUMBERLAND GAP NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK (LITTLE TUNNEL)

State: TN

Opened at: Sterling, VA

County: CLAIBORNE

By: John Wilson

CUMBERLAND GAP NATIONAL HISTORICAL

Date: 03/27/01

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC 200 UNION BLVD. SUITE 400 LAKEWOOD, CO 80228	2,507,049.00	
LARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC. 5315 OAKBROOK PARKWAY NORCROSS, GA 30093	2,803,510.00	
ELMORE PIPE JACKING, INC. 12458 GLADSTONE AVENUE LAKE VIEW TERRACE, CA 91342	2,822,818.00	
Engineer's Estimate	1,660,000.00	